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Appendix 1: Table of Submission Points

Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Pomt Reference of Report

V1-0009 Lincoln Neither Amend the Planning Map as follows: Accept
University Support Zone all of the University car park (LOT 4 DP 538546)
Nor Special Purpose Knowledge Zone and the properties at
Oppose 1395, 1393 and 1391 Springs Road Medium Density
Residential.
Refer to original submission for map.
V1-0088 Orion FS008 MRZ Oppose In | Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on Reject 7
Part Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor

protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.

V1-0023 Broadfield 001 CMUZ Oppose Rezone 12 Vernon Drive, Lincoln (Lot 1 DP 523433) to Town Accept 8
Estates Limited Centre Zone (TCZ) and extend of PREC5 — Lincoln Fringe

(Lincoln Key Activity Centre) to include the subject
property.

V1-0080 cce FS004 cmMuz Oppose Reject the submission unless it is demonstrated that Reject 8
expansion of the centre would not impact other centres.

V1-0088 Orion FS009 cCMUZz Oppose In | Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on Reject 8

Part Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor

protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.

V1-0023 Broadfield 002 DEV-LI6 Oppose Revise DEV-LI6 provisions to: Accept 8
Estates Limited - exclude 12 Vernon Drive, Lincoln, comprising Lot 1 DP
523433; or

- cater for the development of the subject property for
commercial, visitor accommodation and/or purposes
specified in the submission; or
- delete the provisions relating to DEV-LI6 from the Plan.
V1-0055 AgResearch 001 MRZ Support In  Amend the zoning of land at 1365 Springs Road as follows Accept in part 9
Limited Part and as shown in Attachment 2 of the submissions:
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0009

V1-0088

V1-0102

V1-0103

V1-0111

V1-0114

V1-0115

V1-0055

Lincoln
University

Orion

csi
CGPL

Foodstuffs

CSl and RWRL
RIDL

AgResearch
Limited

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

FS001

FS014

FS247

FS247

FS001

F5247

FS247

012

MRz

MRz

MRZ

MRZ

MRz

MRz

MRZ

KNOZ-
Overview

Support

Oppose In
Part

Support

Support

Support In

Part

Support

Support

Support In
Part

Rezone approximately 4.7ha of the land from SPZ to MRZ;
Retain the SPZ for the balance of the site, with a new
Precinct notation provided on the planning maps; or
rezone the same area to NCZ.

Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the
proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.

Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on
Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor
protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.
Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Allow the submission point by rezoning the ‘balance of the
site’ (or part thereof) to Town Centre Zone, being an
appropriate zoning alternative to the Neighbourhood
Centre Zone.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Insert in the KNOZ Overview as follows:

A ‘living’ Precinct has been identified in the zone at the

corner of Springs Road and Gerald Street in Lincoln. The
purpose of the Precinct is to be more enabling of
residential activities than the balance of the zone, and to

accommodate associated built form in a manner that is

suitable for the local context

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

Accept in part

Reject

Accept in part
Accept in part

Reject

Accept in part
Accept in part

Reject
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0009 Lincoln FS012 KNOZ- Support Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the | Reject
University Overview proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.
V1-0102 CsSl FS258 KNOZ- Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
Overview relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0103 CGPL FS258 KNOZ- Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
Overview relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0114 CSI and RWRL FS258 KNOZ- Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
Overview relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0115 RIDL FS258 KNOZ- Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
Overview relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0055 AgResearch 013 New Support In  Insert as follows: Reject 9
Limited Part KNOZ-PRECX-O1

The Living Precinct at Lincoln provides for a variety of
housing types and sizes that respond to:
1. housing needs and demands; and 2. the
neighbourhood's planned urban built character.

V1-0009 Lincoln FS013 New Support Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the | Reject 9
University proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.
V1-0102 csl FS259 New Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0103 CGPL FS259 New Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0114 CSl and RWRL FS259 New Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0115 RIDL FS259 New Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0055 AgResearch 014 New Support In  Insert as follows: Reject 9
Limited Part KNOZ-PRECX-P1

Enable a variety of housing types with a mix of densities
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0009

V1-0102

V1-0103

V1-0114

V1-0115

V1-0055

V1-0009

V1-0102

V1-0103

V1-0114

V1-0115

Lincoln
University

csi

CGPL

CSl and RWRL
RIDL

AgResearch
Limited

Lincoln
University

CSl
CGPL
CSl and RWRL

RIDL

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

FS014

FS260

F5260

F$260

F$260

015

FS015

FS261

FS261

FS261

FS261

New

New

New

New

New

KNOZ-R7

KNOZ-R7

KNOZ-R7

KNOZ-R7

KNOZ-R7

KNOZ-R7

Support

Support
Support
Support
Support

Support In
Part

Support

Support
Support
Support

Support

within the Living Precinct at Lincoln, including as part of
mixed-use developments.

Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the
proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Amend KNOZ-R7 as follows:

Where:

a. The residential activity is located within the Living
Precinct at Lincoln;or

b. The residential activity is located outside the Living
Precinct at Lincoln and is:

i....

Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the
proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

Reject

Reject
Reject
Reject
Reject

Reject

Reject

Reject
Reject
Reject

Reject
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Pomt Reference of Report

V1-0055 AgResearch KNOZ-R13 Support In Amend KNOZ-R13 as follows: Reject
Limited Part
Where:
a. The primary production activity is not:

iii. plantation forestry; or
iv. located in the Living Precinct at Lincoln.

Activity status when compliance not achieved:
2. When compliance with any of KNOZ-R13.1.a.i., KNOZ-
R13.1.a.ii.,er KNOZ-R13.1.a.iii., or KNOZ-R13.1.a.iv is not

achieved: NC
V1-0009 Lincoln FS016 KNOZ-R13 Support Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the | Reject 9
University proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.
V1-0102 csi FS262 KNOZ-R13 Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0103 CGPL FS262 KNOZ-R13 Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0114 CSl and RWRL FS262 KNOZ-R13 Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0115 RIDL FS262 KNOZ-R13 Support Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the Reject 9
relief sought by the Submitters.
V1-0055 AgResearch 017 KNOZ-REQ4 Support In  Amend KNOZ-REQ4 as follows: Reject 9
Limited Part 1. Any building shall be setback a minimum of 10m from

any road boundary, except within the Living Precinct at
Lincoln where there is no minimum setback.

2. Any building shall be setback a minimum of 10m from
any boundary with a Residential or Rural Zone, except that
this requirement shall not apply within the Living Precinct
at Lincoln for any boundary with the land shown as MRZ
within Outline Development Plan XX.

Proposed Selwyn District Plan Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln Section 42A Report
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0009

V1-0102

V1-0103

V1-0114

V1-0115

V1-0055

V1-0009

V1-0102

V1-0103

V1-0114

V1-0115

V1-0060

Lincoln
University

csl

CGPL

CSl and RWRL
RIDL
AgResearch

Limited

Lincoln
University

csi

CGPL

CSl and RWRL
RIDL

Brent Macaulay
and Becky Reid

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

FS017

F5263

FS263

FS263

FS5263

018

FS018

FS5264

F5264

FS264

FS264

001

KNOZ-REQ4

KNOZ-REQ4

KNOZ-REQ4

KNOZ-REQ4

KNOZ-REQ4

New

New

New

New

New

New

MRZ

Support

Support
Support
Support
Support
Support In

Part

Support

Support
Support
Support
Support

Oppose

Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the
proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters..

Insert new Outline Development Plan for 1365 Springs
Road.

Refer to original submission for full reason, including
attachments.

Allow all submission points. Lincoln University supports the
proposed rezoning request and other provision
amendments/inclusions to provide for re-development of
the site.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Adopt to the extent the relief sought is consistent with the
relief sought by the Submitters.

Amend the planning maps to rezone the following
properties from GRUZ to MRZ on Tancreds Road, Lincoln:
- Lot 2 DP 323286

- Lot 1 DP 323286

- Lot DP 33959

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

Reject

Reject
Reject
Reject
Reject

Accept in part

Accept in part

Accept in part
Accept in part
Accept in part
Accept in part

Reject

10
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

- Lot 4 DP 26021
- Lot 3 DP 26021

V1-0080 cce FS011 MRZ Oppose Reject the submission Accept 10
V1-0088 Orion FS016 MRZ Oppose In | Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on Accept 10
Part Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor

protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions

and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the

rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.
V1-0068 Manmeet Singh 001 MRZ Oppose Amend the planning maps to rezone the following Accept in part 11

properties from GRUZ to MRZ on Allendale Lane, Lincoln:

- Lot 1 DP 371976

- Lot DP 371976

- Lot 3 DP 371976

- Lot 4 DP 371976

- Lot 5 DP 371976

- Lot 6 DP 371976

- Lot 120 DP 329124

- Lot 121 DP 329124

V1-0080 cce FS016 MRZ Oppose Reject the submission Reject 11
V1-0088 Orion FS027 MRZ Oppose In | Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on Accept 11
Part Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor

protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.
V1-0068 Manmeet Singh 002 New Oppose Insert a new development area, with associated outline Accept in part 11
development plan and narrative, to guide development on
Allendale Lane, Lincoln.

V1-0068 Manmeet Singh 004 Urban Oppose Delete the Urban Growth overlay from the following Accept in part 11
Growth properties on Allendale Lane, Lincoln:
Overlay - Lot 1 DP 371976

- Lot 2 DP 371976
- Lot 3 DP 371976
- Lot 4 DP 371976
- Lot 5 DP 371976

Proposed Selwyn District Plan Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln Section 42A Report
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0068

V1-0088

V1-0069

V1-0049

Manmeet Singh

Orion

Lynn & Malcolm
Stewart, Lynn &
Carol
Townsend, Rick
& Diane Fraser

Transpower
New Zealand
Limited

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

005

FS029

001

FS001

Rural Density = Oppose

Overlay

Rural Density = Oppose In

Overlay

MRZ

MRz

Part

Oppose

Oppose

- Lot 6 DP 371976

- Lot 120 DP 329124

- Lot 121 DP 329124

Delete the Specific Control Area Rural Density (SCA-RD1)
overlay from the following properties on Allendale Lane,
Lincoln:

- Lot 1 DP 371976

- Lot 2 DP 371976

- Lot 3 DP 371976

- Lot 4 DP 371976

- Lot 5 DP 371976

- Lot 6 DP 371976

- Lot 120 DP 329124

- Lot 121 DP 329124

Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on
Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor
protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.
Amend the planning maps to rezone the following
properties from GRUZ to MRZ in Lincoln:

- Lot 1 DP 67090 (part of)

- Lot 2 DP 70736

- Lot 2 DP 335366 (part of)

- Lot 1 DP 335366

- Lot 3 DP 26847 (part of )

- Lot 2 DP 26847 (part of)

- Lot 1 DP 26847

In the absence of the identification of the National Grid as a
qualifying matter within the Selwyn District, disallow the
submission to the extent that the MRZ applies to land that
is traversed by the ‘National Grid Yard’ and ‘National Grid
Subdivision Corridor’.

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

Accept in part

Accept

Reject

Support

11

11

12

12
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0049 Transpower FS002 Oppose In the absence of the identification of the National Grid as a | Support
New Zealand qualifying matter within the Selwyn District, disallow the
Limited submission to the extent that the MRZ applies to land that
is traversed by the ‘National Grid Yard’ and ‘National Grid
Subdivision Corridor’.
V1-0055 AgResearch FS051 MRZ Oppose Disallow the submission Support 12
Limited
V1-0080 ccc FS018 MRZ Oppose Reject the submission Support 12
V1-0088 Orion FS028 MRZ Oppose In | Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on Reject 12
Part Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor
protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.
V1-0120 Plant & Food FS001 MRZ Oppose Reject the submission point Support 12
V1-0121 Charmaine & FS001 MRZ Oppose That the request to rezone the land parcels from GRUZ to Support 12
Rod Fairbrass MDZ be rejected
V1-0121 Charmaine & FS004 MRZ Oppose That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MDZ and N/A to this 12
Rod Fairbrass GIZ be disallowed in full Variation 1
Process
V1-0123 Jill Gordon & FS001 MRZ Oppose That the request to rezone the land parcels from GRUZ to Support 12
Ross Thomas MDZ be rejected
V1-0124 Ellie and Dan FS001 MRZ Oppose That the request to rezone be denied. Support 12
Jenkins
V1-0124 Ellie and Dan FS004 MRZ Oppose That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MDZ and N/A to this 12
Jenkins GIZ be disallowed in full. Variation 1
Process
V1-0125 Rachael and FS001 MRZ Oppose That the request to rezone the land parcels from GRUZ to Support 12
Daryll Maiden MDZ be rejected
V1-0125 Rachael and FS004 MRZ Oppose That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MDZ and N/A to this 12
Daryll Maiden GIZ be disallowed in full Variation 1
Process
V1-0129 RM and KR FS001 MRZ Oppose That the request to rezone the land parcels from GRUZ to Support 12
Templeton MRZ be rejected.

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0132

V1-0132

V1-0132

V1-0133

V1-0069

V1-0055

V1-0121

V1-0121

V1-0123

V1-0124

V1-0124

V1-0125

V1-0129

V1-0132

V1-0132

Andrea & Steve
Vercoe
Andrea & Steve
Vercoe

Andrea & Steve
Vercoe

PGG Wrightson
Seeds Limited
Lynn & Malcolm
Stewart, Lynn &
Carol
Townsend, Rick
& Diane Fraser
AgResearch
Limited
Charmaine &
Rod Fairbrass
Charmaine &
Rod Fairbrass
Jill Gordon &
Ross Thomas
Ellie and Dan
Jenkins

Ellie and Dan
Jenkins
Rachael and
Daryll Maiden
RM and KR
Templeton
Andrea & Steve
Vercoe

Andrea & Steve
Vercoe

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

FS001

FS005

FS007

FS001

002

FS052

FS002

FS006

FS002

FS002

FS006

FS002

FS002

FS002

FS003

MRZ

MRZ

MRZ

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Oppose

Oppose

Oppose
Oppose

Oppose

Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose

Oppose

That the request to rezone the land parcels from GRUZ to
MDZ be rejected

That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MDZ and
GIZ be disallowed in full

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.
Reject the rezoning request.

Insert a new development area, with associated outline
development plan and narrative, to guide development to
the northwest of Lincoln, generally bounded by Tancreds
Road and Springs Road.

Disallow the submission

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
proposed district plan be rejected

That the request to turn the bare section on Benashet Drive
into a road/walkway be denied in full.

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

That the request to include the proposed outline
development plan in the Proposed District Plan be rejected.
That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

That the request to include the proposed outline plan in the
Proposed District Plan be rejected.

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

Support
N/A to this
Variation 1
Process
Support
Support

Reject

Support
Support
Support
Support
Support
Support
Support
Support
Support

Support

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Section 42A Report
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0133 PGG Wrightson = FS002 Oppose Reject the rezoning request. Support
Seeds Limited
V1-0069 Lynn & Malcolm 004 Urban Oppose Delete the overlay from the following properties in Reject 12
Stewart, Lynn & Growth Lincoln:
Carol Overlay - Lot 1 DP 67090 (part of)
Townsend, Rick - Lot 2 DP 70736
& Diane Fraser - Lot 2 DP 335366 (part of)

- Lot 1 DP 335366

- Lot 3 DP 26847 (part of )
- Lot 2 DP 26847 (part of)
- Lot 1 DP 26847

V1-0055 AgResearch FS054 Urban Oppose Disallow the submission Support 12
Limited Growth
Overlay
V1-0121 Charmaine & FS005 Urban Oppose That the Rural Density overlay is not removed from the Support 12
Rod Fairbrass Growth properties under discussion and these remain zoned GRUZ
Overlay
V1-0123 Jill Gordon & FS004 Urban Oppose That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MDZ and Support 12
Ross Thomas Growth GIZ be disallowed in full.
Overlay
V1-0124 Ellie and Dan FS005 Urban Oppose That the rural density overlay is not removed from the Support 12
Jenkins Growth properties under discussion and these remain zoned as
Overlay GRUZ.
V1-0125 Rachael and FS005 Urban Oppose That the Rural Density overlay is not removed from the Support 12
Daryll Maiden Growth properties under discussion and these remain zoned GRUZ
Overlay
V1-0129 RM and KR FS004 Urban Oppose That the requests to rezone the land parcels to MRZ and Support, but GIZ 12
Templeton Growth GIZ be disallowed in full. N/A to this
Overlay Variation 1
Process
V1-0132 Andrea & Steve | FS006 Urban Oppose That the Rural Density overlay is not removed from the Support 12
Vercoe Growth properties under discussion and these remain zoned GRUZ
Overlay

Proposed Selwyn District Plan Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln Section 42A Report
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Submitter Submission | Plan Decision Requested Recommendation | Section
Name Point Reference of Report

V1-0133

V1-0069

V1-0055

V1-0123

V1-0129

V1-0133

V1-0094

V1-0080
V1-0088

PGG Wrightson
Seeds Limited

Lynn & Malcolm
Stewart, Lynn &
Carol
Townsend, Rick
& Diane Fraser

AgResearch
Limited

Jill Gordon &
Ross Thomas
RM and KR
Templeton
PGG Wrightson
Seeds Limited
Barry Moir

ccc
Orion

Proposed Selwyn District Plan

FS003

005

FSO55

FS005

FS005

FS004

001

FS003
FS006

Urban
Growth
Overlay

Rural Density
Overlay

Rural Density
Overlay
Rural Density
Overlay
Rural Density
Overlay
Rural Density
Overlay

MRZ

MRZ
MRz

Oppose

Oppose

Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Support In

Part

Oppose
Oppose In
Part

Reject the rezoning request.

Delete the overlay from the following properties in
Lincoln:

- Lot 1 DP 67090 (part of)

- Lot DP 70736

- Lot 2 DP 335366 (part of)

- Lot 1 DP 335366

- Lot 3 DP 26847 (part of )

- Lot 2 DP 26847 (part of)

- Lot 1 DP 26847

Disallow the submission

That the Rural Density overlay is not removed from the

properties under discussion and these remain zoned GRUZ.

That the Rural Density overlay is not removed from the

properties under discussion and these remain zoned GRUZ.

Reject the rezoning request.

Rezone 828 Ellesmere Road (legally described as Rural
Sections 17202, 38995,38996 Part Rural Sections 10139,
10399, 10644 BLK V HALSWELL SD, CFRs 649/98 4B/749
24A/932 24A/954 37B/526) from GRUZ to MRZ

Reject the submission

Should land be rezoned as a result of any submission on
Variation 1 to the proposed District Plan, that the corridor
protection provisions sought in earlier Orion submissions
and/or as amended in hearing evidence are applied to the
rezoned land where that land intersects with the SEDLs.

Variation 1 — Part A: Lincoln

N/A to this
Variation 1
Process
Reject

Support
Support
Support
Support

Reject

Support
Reject

12

12

12

12

12

13

13
13
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